

<b>Order key:</b> VLQM093V1.0	<h2 style="margin: 0;">Product Specification</h2>	<b>Date:</b> 09/09/2022
----------------------------------	---	-------------------------

General informations:	
<b>Name of Company:</b>	KORO INC.
<b>Address:</b>	2055 LIMESTONE RD STE 200C WILMINGTON, DE 19808

Product description:	
<b>Article name:</b>	PECANS Dry-Roasted
<b>Legal name:</b>	Roasted Pecan nut kernels
<b>Article number:</b>	US_PECAN_001
<b>Ingredients:</b>	Pecans
<b>Additional note (if available):</b>	
<b>Net weight:</b>	32 oz (2 lb) (907 g)
<b>Packing material:</b>	Plastic Doypack
<b>Special characteristics:</b>	<input type="checkbox"/> <b>organic</b> (organic control body: _____ / certified by: _____)
	<input type="checkbox"/> <b>fairtrade</b> <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> <b>vegan</b> <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> <b>vegetarian</b> <input type="checkbox"/> <b>gluten-free</b> <input type="checkbox"/> <b>lactose-free</b> <input type="checkbox"/> <b>without added sugar*</b> <input type="checkbox"/> <b>others:</b> _____

*\* may contain sugar naturally*

<b>Sensorial description:</b>	
<b>Appearance/Color:</b>	Color is light amber.
<b>Flavor:</b>	Characteristic rich and nutty. Lacks musty, bitter or rancid flavor.
<b>Odor:</b>	Characteristic, fresh, without foreign smell

<b>Nutritional Facts</b>			
<b>29 servings per container</b>			
	<b>Per serving size (31 g)</b>		<b>% Daily value*</b>
<b>Energy value:</b>	220	kJ / kcal	
<b>Total Fat:</b>	22	g	<b>28</b>
<b>of which saturated fatty acids:</b>	2	g	<b>10</b>
<b>of which trans fatty acids:</b>	0	g	
<b>Cholesterol:</b>	0	mg	<b>0</b>
<b>Sodium:</b>	0	mg	<b>0</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrates:</b>	4	g	<b>1</b>
<b>Fiber:</b>	3	g	<b>11</b>
<b>Total sugar:</b>	1	g	
<b>Includes X g added sugar:</b>	0	g	<b>0</b>
<b>Protein:</b>	3	g	
<b>Vitamin D:</b>	0	mcg	<b>0</b>
<b>Calcium:</b>	20	mg	<b>2</b>
<b>Iron:</b>	0.8	mg	<b>4</b>
<b>Potassium:</b>	130	mg	<b>2</b>
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.			

Storage and shelf life:	
<b>Storage recommendations:</b>	Store in a cool and dry place, protected from light.
<b>Expected shelf life:</b>	6-9 months

<b>Major Food Allergen according to "Food Allergen Labeling and Consumer Protection Act of 2004 (FALCPA)"</b>
---

**Legend:**

- a. **CONTAINS:** Allergen contained in recipe
- b. **CROSS-CONTACT:** produced in a facility that also uses [allergen]
- c. **NO MAJOR-ALLERGEN:** Allergen is not contained in recipe

	a	b	c
Milk	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Egg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Fish	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
	If yes, which? _____		
Crustacean shellfish	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Tree nuts	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
	If yes, which? Pecan _____		
Soy	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Wheat	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Sesame	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>

Legal regulations according FDA/USDA requirements		
	YES	NO
<i>This product is manufactured in accordance with <b>Good Manufacturing Practices</b> for human food products (21 CFR, Parts 110 &amp; 113) as established under the United States Federal Food, Drugs &amp; Cosmetic Act and/or other applicable requirements.</i>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
<i>Our <b>packaging materials</b> in contact with food comply with the FDA regulation 21 CFR 175.300 and 21 CFR 177.1210.</i>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
<i>Our <b>products and producing areas are free from any genetically modified raw materials, auxiliary materials and other organisms.</b></i>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
<i>Our products comply with regulation on the treatment of foodstuffs with <b>ionising radiation.</b></i>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

Completed: M.S. 09/09/2022

Verified: H.W. 09/09/2022